The tables below reflect the undiscounted contractual settlement terms for financial instruments of a

fixed period of maturity, as well as management’s expectations of the settlement period for all other

financial instruments.  As such, the amounts may not reconcile to the statement of financial position.

 Effective Average Fixed Interest

Rate Payable   Notional Principal

Maturity of notional amounts: 2019 2018 2019 2018

Less than 1 year 1.44% 1.95% $4,874,588 $5,126,349

 1.44% 1.95% $4,874,588 $5,126,349

ADVANCED SHARE REGISTRY LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
ABN 14 127 175 946

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

51

As the Group expects to pay all trade and sundry payables in full in less than six months as it has no

borrowings, the Group has no such exposure to interest rate risks associated with liabilities.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.

This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result

from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Risk

   2019 2018

Change in profit   $ $

- Increase in interest rate by 1%   39,000 41,000

- Decrease in interest rate by 1%   (39,000) (41,000)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 1%   39,000 41,000

- Decrease in interest rate by 1%   (39,000) (41,000)

Note 25: Fair Value

Fair value measurement used in the statement of financial position is grouped into three levels of a fair

value hierarchy. The three levels are based on the observability of significant inputs into the

measurement as follows:

Level 1 are quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

Level 2 are inputs other than quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or

liability either directory or indirectly

Level 3 are unobservable inputs for the asset or liability

There have been no transfers between Level 1 and Level 2 during the financial year ended 30 June 2019.